

DIVISION OF AGRONOMY ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute New Delhi-110012



Website: http://www.iari.res.in

# File No : 4-1/2024-Store (auction)/Agro AUCTION ID:11946

Dated: 09 -05-2024

### E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE CONDEMNED ITEMS

For and on behalf of Director, ICAR-IARI, Pusa, New Delhi-110012, auction through GeM portal are hereby invited for sale/disposal of unserviceable /obsolete items/articles at Division of Agronomy, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi- 110012. Bids are invited online through GeM Portal for auction of unserviceable, condemned items from the authorized and eligible bidders. The bids will be received online through GeM (Forward Auction) (<u>https:// forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/home</u>) only and shall be opened as per SOP of GeM.

The unserviceable items shall be available for auction, '<u>As-Is-Where-Is' basis</u>, only and the caveat emptor (let the buyer be aware) will apply. The unserviceable items shall be sold to the bidder who will quote the **highest** rates for consolidated unserviceable items. The bids are invited for the whole lot (i.e. All the items contained in the list of obsolete items as detailed at Annexure-I as a whole) and part bidding would not be accepted.

S.No	Description	Details and dates
1	Sample items can be inspected at	Division of Agronomy,
		ICAR- IARI, New Delhi-110012
2	PQ Submission Start Date	09/05/2024
3	PQ Submission End Date	14/05/2024
4	PQ Assessment End Date	15/05/2024
5	EMD Payment Start Date	17/05/2024
6	EMD Payment End Date	21/05/2024
7	Inspection of items date and time	Any working day during the tender
		period (10.00 AM to 5.00 PM)
8	Auction Start Date	22/05/2024
9	Auction End Date	23/05/2024
7	Contact for any query	rajender.kumar5@icar.gov.in

### Important dates of tender-related activities are as under:

### **Eligibility Criteria:**

- The bidder should deposit Rs. 4000/- (Rupees Four Thousand Only) as EMD in the form of an Account Payee Demand Draft (DD) from a scheduled Bank in favor of the Director, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi- 110012 payable at New Delhi and the same (in original) in an envelope will be submitted to Asstt. Admn. Officer, Division of Agronomy, ICAR- IARI, New Delhi-110012. EMD of the unsuccessful bidder shall be returned without interest at the earliest on finalization of the Auction. The bid without EMD (in original) will be liable for rejection.
- 2. Copy of PAN No., GST No. & Aadhar Card/Address Proof, in the name of the Proprietor/Owner/Firm/Company is required to be uploaded on the GeM Portal. The document to be uploaded should be legible. In case the uploaded documents are not readable, the bid will summarily be rejected.

# **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. In view of the 'as-is-where-is' condition, bidders are advised to quote rates only after inspection of items at the site. The bidder or his authorized representative may inspect the materials on any working day between 10:00 hrs to 17:00 hrs (excluding lunch hours 13.00 hrs to 13.30 hrs.) at Store of Division of Agronomy, ICAR- IARI, New Delhi-110012. No request for inspection after the submission of the bid will be accepted.
- 2. The bid shall remain valid for 180 days after the date of bid opening. If any bidder withdraws his / her bid before the said period, this office shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the Bid Security/EMD absolutely.
- 3. All items shall be taken delivery of from the site by the successful bidders, with its faults and errors in description, if any. Neither can the sale be invalidated nor the bidder make any claim/compensation, whatsoever, on account of any defect in description or deficiency in the quantity and quality. No plea of misunderstanding or ignorance of conditions put forth subsequent to a confirmation of sale shall be accepted.
- 4. The conditional bid shall not be entertained.
- 5. Evaluation criteria: The successful bidder will be the one which offers the highest total rate for the entire lot of scrap as detailed in Annexure-1, no part lifting of the items shall be allowed.
- 6. The undersigned will not entertain any claim for damage done by the way of theft, fire or any other unforeseen calamity after realizing full payment against the Unserviceable Material/items.
- 7. The Unserviceable Material/ items is to be lifted up within 10 days on the issue of Release Order on making full payment in the form of an Account Payee Demand Draft (DD) in favour of the Director, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi-110012. Otherwise, the EMD money deposited will stand forfeited and the offer shall be awarded to the next eligible bidder.
- 8. The successful bidder must lift all the Unserviceable Material/items at his own cost. If the party fails to lift the auctioned items within the stipulated time or not make financial arrangement as per the schedule date, his EMD shall be forfeited,

debarred from future tender/bidding and failing which the next bidder in line will be provided a chance, if only fulfilling our criteria. In case, the bidder fails to do the above job, it shall also be debarred from future tender/ bidding process.

- 9. The lifting of the items shall be done without damaging the premises / roads / drains / etc. The buyer shall compensate the damages, loss, etc., in the event of any occurrence otherwise.
- 10. No selection or sorting whatsoever of the goods will be allowed. The entire lot should be cleared by getting a proper Gate Pass from AAO, Agronomy Division, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi-110012.
- 11. Any unclear or un-noticed materials left over by the successful bidder within the

premises cannot be claimed later.

12. No enquiry of the bidder shall be entertained once the material is lifted by them.

13. The materials being disposed of are to be treated in line with applicable rules/notifications/guidelines etc. as may be prescribed by the Government. The successful bidder shall be responsible to ensure this action.

14. At any time ICAR-IARI, New Delhi may modify the bidding document by amendment thereto. The amendment will be notified on the ICAR-IARI website only, which will be binding on bidders. Bidders should regularly visit the website <u>https://iari.res.in</u> to keep themselves updated.

15. Tenders not complying with the above conditions are liable to be rejected.

16. The Director, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi-110012 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids received without assigning any reason thereof.

17. All disputes/cases shall be settled in New Delhi Jurisdiction only.

---sd--(Rajender Kumar)

LIST OF UNSERVICEABLE	ITEMS (2024-25)
-----------------------	-----------------

SNo	ITEMS	QUANTITY
1.	SPRAYER	37 Nos.
2.	VISITOR CHAIRS	12 Nos.
3.	REVOLVING CHAIRS	20 Nos.
4.	COMPUTER CHAIRS	14 Nos.
5.	METAL BINS	23 Nos.
6.	SEED BINS	09 Nos.
7.	LOCKS	233 Nos.
8.	TYPE WRITERS	02 Nos.
9.	COOLERS BODY	10 Nos.
10.	REFRIGARATOR	05 Nos.
11.	STEEL CHAIRS	42 Nos.
12.	GINNING MACHINE	02 Nos.
13.	STEEL TABLE	08 Nos.
14.	WOODEN TABLE	25 Nos
15.	PICK- AXE (GENTI)	08 Nos.
16.	PANJALI	06 Nos.
17.	BELCHA	13 Nos.
18.	ONION HOE	18 Nos.
19.	PLOUGH	08 Nos
20.	G.I.CHHAJ	16 Nos.
21.	ROOM HEATERS	14 Nos.
22.	HEAT COVECTOR	10 Nos.
23.	ELECTRIC KETTLE	05 Nos.
24.	SWORD (TALWAR)	14 Nos.
25.	GANDASA	06 Nos.
26.	SICKELS	50 Nos.
27.	SPAD (KASSI)	34 Nos.
28.	HOE	39 Nos.
29.	GARDEN RAKE	13 Nos.
30.	KHURPI	40 Nos.
31.	PRINTERS	04 Nos.
32.	SIEVE SHAKER	01 No.
33.	MACHINE SHAKER	01 No.
34.	CULTIVATORS	02 No.
35.	FAX MACHINE	01 No.
36.	DISC HERROW	02 Nos.
37.	OFFSET DISC	02 No's
38	ELECTRONIC BALANCE	02 Nos.
39	MOISTUER MIXER	01 No.
40	AIR CONDITIONER	03 Nos.
41	PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE	01 No.
42	HAND DRILL MACHINE	01 No.
43	WINNOWER	02 Nos.
45	PARSHALL FLUME	02 Nos.
46	G.I. WATER TANKER	01 No.
47	FILE CABINET	07 Nos.
48	STEEL ALMIRAH	08 Nos.